# DOC11R

# **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 09, 2025

**2011-00471** RECEIVED: 12/01/11 FILED: 12/01/11 FINAL: 04/12/12 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Pilot Nonresidential Smart Saver Customer Energy Efficiency Program

# **CASE CODE**

Tariffs

# **UTILITIES:**

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

# **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

04/12/12	Final Order Entered: Duke Kentucky's request to implement a pilot Smart Saver Custom Energy Efficiency Incentive Program for non-residential electric customers is approved as filed as of the date of this Order.
02/09/12	Duke Energy's Responses to Commission Staff's 2nd Set of DR
02/01/12	Commission Staff's Second Information Request to Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
01/20/12	Duke Energy's Response to Commission Staff's 1st Set of DR
01/06/12	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST INFORMATION REQUEST TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
12/22/11	Order Entered:
	(1) The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix shall be followed.
	(2) a. Responses shall be appropriately bound.
	(2) b. Each response shall be answered under oath.
	(2) c. Any party shall make timely amendments.
	(2) d. Any request a party fails to furnish the requested information, that party shall provide a written explanation.
	(3) Any party filing testimony shall file an original and six copies.
	(4) At any public hearing, neither opening statements nor summarization of direct testimonies shall be permitted.
	(5) Motions for extension of time shall be made in writing.
	(6) Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.
12/01/11	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
12/01/11	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s Application to Implement a Pilot Nonresidential Smart Saver Custom Energy Efficiency Program

Total Number of Cases: 1